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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8754549

8768023

8466460

8728938

8758386

8761791

8761792

8761793

8761796

8761797

8763416

8763418

8763419

8763743

8766112

8766113

8772967

8774023

Case

WHITZMAN, REBECCA

HARSUPREET SINGH, NONE

OFFMAN, EVAN

ROACH, AUSTIN LEDGER

SIDHU, GURPREET SINGH

CULL, JOSHUA CALEB

CULL, JOSHUA CALEB

CULL, JOSHUA CALEB

ACKROYD, GERALD VERNON

ACKROYD, GERALD VERNON

MEADE, IVAN

MEADE, IVAN

MEADE, IVAN

LONG, MICHAEL RYAN

ATHERTON, JOSEPH DANIEL

ATHERTON, JOSEPH DANIEL

INKPEN, GAIL ANNE

MADDEN, REGINALD J

Name

984741-2

994888-1

901170-2

866363-9

996127-1

995007-1

995007-1

995007-1

237030-7

237030-7

926396-1

926396-1

926396-1

578594-6

992295-3

992295-3

537797-5

316398-6

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 120(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 70A(8)

MVA 38(2)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 64

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 144(4)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8661584

8692002

8750778

8763661

8728848

8762477

8766292

8766293

8766765

8767153

8767680

8768782

8768895

Case

PRUD'HOMME, ALEX

MALAHFJI, ALI

GORDON, CORDELL

NATIGHI, MAHDI NONE

GIGUERE, CHRISTOPHER G

GILLIS, LATAYA

SHARMA, VIJAY

SHARMA, VIJAY

CAMERON, ROBERT BERKLEY

VERMA, RAVI

BHIVANSHU, MITTAL

MOHAMED OULABIDA, KHAMIS

ABHILASH, NONE

Name

918986-3

907231-10

992143-1

918106-2

835562-4

842405-1

994681-1

994681-1

250281-3

996566-1

995743-1

997437-1

997441-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 124A

MVA 100D(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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