ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 15, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8754549	WHITZMAN, REBECCA	984741-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8768023	HARSUPREET SINGH, NONE	994888-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
8466460	OFFMAN, EVAN	901170-2	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8728938	ROACH, AUSTIN LEDGER	866363-9	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8758386	SIDHU, GURPREET SINGH	996127-1	MVA 120(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8761791	CULL, JOSHUA CALEB	995007-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8761792	CULL, JOSHUA CALEB	995007-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8761793	CULL, JOSHUA CALEB	995007-1	MVA 70A(8)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8761796	ACKROYD, GERALD VERNON	237030-7	MVA 38(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8761797	ACKROYD, GERALD VERNON	237030-7	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8763416	MEADE, IVAN	926396-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8763418	MEADE, IVAN	926396-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8763419	MEADE, IVAN	926396-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8763743	LONG, MICHAEL RYAN	578594-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8766112	ATHERTON, JOSEPH DANIEL	992295-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8766113	ATHERTON, JOSEPH DANIEL	992295-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8772967	INKPEN, GAIL ANNE	537797-5	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8774023	MADDEN, REGINALD J	316398-6	MVA 144(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 15, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8661584	PRUD'HOMME, ALEX	918986-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8692002	MALAHFJI, ALI	907231-10	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8750778	GORDON, CORDELL	992143-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8763661	NATIGHI, MAHDI NONE	918106-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8728848	GIGUERE, CHRISTOPHER G	835562-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8762477	GILLIS, LATAYA	842405-1	MVA 124A		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8766292	SHARMA, VIJAY	994681-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8766293	SHARMA, VIJAY	994681-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8766765	CAMERON, ROBERT BERKLEY	250281-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8767153	VERMA, RAVI	996566-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8767680	BHIVANSHU, MITTAL	995743-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8768782	MOHAMED OULABIDA, KHAMIS	997437-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8768895	ABHILASH, NONE	997441-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	